Attachment 1

DRAFT

Special Events
Selection Criteria

Evaluators will score up to 20 points per question based on the criteria and responses provided. Applicant with the
highest score will be awarded the event.

1) The event organizers are a:
Non-profit organization benefiting Mesa
Non-profit organization
Commercial organization

Direction for evaluators:

Points awarded on the foillowing basis:
Non-profit benefiting Mesa — x points
Non-profit outside of Mesa - x points
Mesa Commercial — X points
Non-Mesa Commercial - x points

2) Brief description of the event including: The number of years and extent of involve-
ment your organization has been associated with the event that is being requested, lead
organization or person implementing the event, and the budget for the event.

Directions: We are looking for the organization to tell us the years that they have worked with this particular event and in
what capacity. Points will be assigned by number of years and how great their involvement in the various aspects of the
entire event.

3) The prospective event organizer’s historical participation and association with
community projects, events and continued willingness to participate. Please include at
least 2 references from prior partnerships or events.

Directions: In this question the applicants can explain all of the other events and projects which they have implemented,
giving us further knowledge of their work and references.

4) Please explain the target audience and populations this event will serve both as
partners in implementation and those attending the event.

Directions: This question will let us know if the event organizers are designing the event for the entire community or just a
target population and whether the event will have activities appropriate for various ages, genders and ethnicities.

5) List anticipated local clubs/groups/organizations from Mesa that will benefit from the
event. How will these groups be benefited?

Directions: This que.stion will allow us to know how many local groups and agencies
will benefit from the event (will they hire Boy Scouts for parking, clubs and groups to
sell products etc.).



Attachment 2

Current (Original) Priority Listing
PARK G.O. | OTHER
POOL )
TYPE QoL BONDS (STA) TOTAL 0&M

1 | Carsen Rehab | $4,271,415 4,271,415 | $52,000

(under const.) $4,271, $4,271, $52,
2| Smith (an hold) | New | $5,683,000 $5,683,000 | $234,000
3 | outdoor Pool New | $8,676,554 $3,000,000 | $11,676,554 | $550,000

Kino (50
3| meter) Rehab | $4,575,000 $4,575,000 | $165,000
5 | Taylor Rehab | $1,894,031 | $1,329,914 $3,223,945 | $67,500

TOTAL $25,100,000 | $1,329,914 | $3,000,000 | $29,429,914

UNFUNDED

Poston Rehab $3,500,000 $65,000

Rhodes Rehab $3,340,000 | $70,000

$6,840,000
1
Proposed Priority Listing
PARK G.0. | OTHER
POOL TYPE QoL BONDS (STA) TOTAL 0&M

_1—(:37'50“ __ s )
1 0

(under const,) | ReMab | $4:271,415 $4,271,415| $52,000
2| Smith (on hoid) | New | $5,683,000 $5,683,000 | $234,000
3 | Rhodes Rehab | $3,340,000 $3,340,000 | $70,000

Kino (50
4| meter) Rehab | $4,575,000 $4,575,000 | $165,000
5 | Taylor Rehab | $3,223,945 $3,223,945| $67,500
6 | Poston Rehab | $3,500,000 $3,500,000 | $65,000

Pool Contingencies $506,640 $506,640
TOTAL $25,100,000 | $25,100,000

UNFUNDED

[gutdoor Pool [ Newi

|

[ $11,676,554 | $550,000

NOTE: Reallocate $2M ($550,000 X 3.5 years) of Q-of-L funds previously targeted for annual
O&M expenses for the Outdoor Pool.

12




Attachment 3

"Josloud ayj 1oy Suonipuoo |elsusb pue jJuswsheuew j108foud

S10JoB1UOS BY;3 Jo) siseq abejusolad e uo 1505 laybiy e sousuadxe [im 1M} 8y} Ul psjonyisuoo uonippe lews v e

‘(ssu0)s omy Jo 8uo) wybiat; moj pue ueld Jooj} jjews Aleanelas ayy

O} 8Np eale Jooy) Jad |lem Jousixa aiow pue esle Jool sJow ‘suonepunoy aiow sepnjou SIUL “Buipying jeuibuo sy Joy

1By} Ueyy Joge| pue sjeuajew Joj s)s00 18yb1y Ajereuoiodosd saey M 81niny ayy ur Buiping sy o UOHIPPE WS v e

‘Alejendoidde pejejesss aq jsnuw PUE ‘umoys uey) s}soo Jaybiy ui jnsau
8J0jalayy jiim a1mny sy} uj uondg WO0IHNOY ¢} Jo uononssuon 'SIBJIOp 2002 Ul psjewlss ale sjs00 108foid |y e

:$9jouUj004
INO-pjing WZL'SLS+  000°€62'8p$ 4S 291zl SWoouunoY |
+ 0202 -2102 WSY'88 + 0000202t 4S G88'¥01 sWwooupuno) z|
(swoolpnoy 7| 10}

+ 2102 - 6002 NS8'e$ + 000°9S5+°2€$ 4S 6506 eoeds poddng) SwooJiuno) g}
+210Z - 6002 WL6'¢$ +  000°zzs'9ee S ¥1'L6 (Piepuels) swoospnoy
+Z10Z - 6002 000°919°'¢€$ S €/v'v8 (186png) swooupnoy g
SPa3N )88l 0] siea PpPY Jabpng jso) Jo3/oid jejo] S ssoug; Swoo4quno)jo 18quinN

139dN49 ® 3zIS 123royd d3dIN03Y
ALITIOVA 1L3N0D IvdIoINNI VS3In



Additional Court Construction Costs

Original City Court Allocation $ 32,870,000
Revised City Court Requirements -

(10 Courtrooms with Support Space for 12) $§ 37,456,000
Difference $ (4,586,000)
Offsetting Revenue
Tri-City Sale (land only) $ 1,000,000
Q-of-L Contribution - Pool O & M $. 2,000,000
Court Fee Increase ($1.45 per filing) $ 1,586,000
Total $ 4,586,000

Attachment 4



